

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Engrossed House Bill No. 287
by Representative Reynolds

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, between "R.S. 17:7(4)," and "22(2)(e)" insert "8.3 (G) and (H),"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 2, change "1970.4(D)(2)(I)" to "1970.4(D)(2)(i)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 16, between "R.S. 17:7(4)," and "22(2)(e)" insert "8.3 (G) and (H),"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, line 16, change "1970.4(D)(2)(I)" to "1970.4(D)(2)(i)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

11 " §8.3. Task Force on Textbooks and Instructional Materials

12 * * *

13 G.(1) The task force shall submit a written report of its findings and
14 recommendations for related policy and statutory changes to the Senate Committee
15 on Education and the House Committee on Education not later than February 1,
16 2014.

17 **(2) The task force shall meet at least once a year thereafter to assess the**
18 **efficiency and effectiveness of the review and adoption process for textbooks**
19 **and other instructional materials and shall submit a written report of its**
20 **findings to the Senate Committee on Education and the House Committee on**
21 **Education, not later than March first of each year.**

22 H. The task force shall terminate and all authority for its existence shall end
23 June 30, ~~2014~~ **2017**.

24 * * *"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 6

26 On page 4, at the beginning of line 12, insert "student edition"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 7

28 On page 5, line 20, change "may" to "shall"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 8

30 On page 5, line 21, after "materials" delete the remainder of the line and insert "that
31 sufficiently support the needs of all students in meeting state content standards."

32 AMENDMENT NO. 9

1 On page 5, line 24, delete "Such" and insert "For the adoption of textbooks and instructional
2 materials that have not been reviewed by the state Department of Education pursuant to this
3 Section, such"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 10

5 On page 8, at the beginning of line 14, change "(I)" to "(i)"